Fit Series - LAT PULL / Low Row

FSLR

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 13:39:38 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR



éﬁfm FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Table of Contents

Component ASSEMIDIY L.....cuniiiiiiiieii e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e eaeaeaaeees 3
Component ASSEMIDIY T0......ciuuiiiiieiiie e et e e e e e e e e e b e e eaeeeaaeees 4
Component ASSEMIDIY D1 . ...t e e e e e e b e e e e abeens 5
Component ASSEMDIY L2......ccceeiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e a e e e eaa e e eeaans 6
Component ASSEMDIY 13 ... e e e e e s e eeanessnneesnneennd
Component ASSEMDIY T4.......coouiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeees 8
Component ASSEMIDIY D5, . ... e e e e e e eas 9
Component ASSEMDIY T6......couuniiiiiiiiiii e e e e r e e 10
[O70]10] 0] A 1= 1M XS1ST=) 110 LY A0 /T 11
Component ASSEMDIY L18......ccuuiiiiiiee e e e e e e e eaa e eeaas 12
ComponNent ASSEMDIY 2.....cueiiiiiie et e e e e 13
Component ASSEMIDIY 3... ..o e 14
Component ASSEMDIY 4........covuniiiiii e 15
[O70]10] 010 A 1= 010 XS1ST=) 110 LYAK o P 16
CompPOoNENt ASSEMDIY 7 ... et e e e e e e e e e e eaaas 17
Component ASSEMDIY B.......uiiiiiiiiiiiie e 18
Component ASSEMDIY O.....ove i 19

Page 2 of 20



o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 1

/@

FIGURE 1

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 ACUO04-1656WHT 1 | TOWER FRAME WHT

1 ACU04-1656PLT 1 | Tower Frame Plate

10 ACUO04-1655WHT 1| LAT/LOW BASE WHT

10 ACUO04-1655PLT 1| LAT/LOW BASE PLT
ACUDA1C03809016

37 NU 2 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 90L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACUO05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

Page 3 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 10

FIGURE 10

BLACK @}\

1 l(-ﬂ-.nn:@\

@]

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

3 ACUO04-1652WHT 1| LAT/LOW BOOM WHT

3 ACUO04-1652PLT 1 | Lat/Low Boom Plate

11 ACUO02-1296WHT 2 | PLATE - DUAL PULLEY - WHT

11 ACUO02-1296PLAT 2 | Dual Pulley Plate - Platinum

14 ACU06-0025 8 | Pulley 4 1/2

15 ACU02-1304BLK 4 | Clip, Cable 2-7/8 X 2-1/4 X 1, Black

29 ACU08-0085 8 | 3/8 X 1/2 Flange Spacer
ACUDA1C03804316

31 NU 5 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 43L
ACUDA1C03807016

35 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 70L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

46 ACU06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

49 ACU13-0166 1 | Lat Cable FSLR

Page 4 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 11

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

3 ACUO04-1652WHT 1| LAT/LOW BOOM WHT

3 ACUO04-1652PLT 1 | Lat/Low Boom Plate

14 ACU06-0025 8 | Pulley 4 1/2

15 ACU02-1304BLK 4 | Clip, Cable 2-7/8 X 2-1/4 X 1, Black

29 ACU08-0085 8 | 3/8 X 1/2 Flange Spacer
ACUDA1C03807016

35 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 70L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

46 ACU06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

49 ACU13-0166 1 | Lat Cable FSLR

Page 5 of 20




é;@m FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 12

(32) 38X S0mm

FIGURE 12

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

3 ACUO04-1652WHT 1 | LAT/LOW BOOM WHT

3 ACUO04-1652PLT 1 | Lat/Low Boom Plate

14 ACUO06-0025 8 | Pulley 4 1/2

22 ACU10-0204ASY 1 | Head Plate + 20 Plate Stem

23 ACU11-0048 1 | Selector Pin
ACUDA1C03805016

32 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 50L
ACUDC1250100020

33 B 6 | Hardware: Washer - 3/8 X 2.0T Black
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T

49 ACU13-0166 1 | Lat Cable FSLR

Page 6 of 20




o5 FEmess

Component Assembly 13

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

38 X 43mm{3 ]
BLACKE8-__|

8,
| L=

FIGURE 13

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

7 ACUO04-1366PLAT 1 | Swivel Pulley - Platinum

7 ACUO04-1366WHT 1 | SWIVEL PULLEY WHT

13 ACU06-0024 1| 31/2 Pulley

14 ACU06-0025 8 | Pulley 4 1/2

15 ACU02-1304BLK 4 | Clip, Cable 2-7/8 X 2-1/4 X 1, Black

29 ACU08-0085 8 | 3/8 X 1/2 Flange Spacer
ACUDA1C03804316

31 NU 5 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 43L
ACUDA1C03807016

35 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 70L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

46 ACUO06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

48 ACU13-0123 1 | Fit 3 Row Cable

Page 7 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 14

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

11 ACUO02-1296WHT 2 | PLATE - DUAL PULLEY - WHT

11 ACUO02-1296PLAT 2 | Dual Pulley Plate - Platinum

14 ACUO06-0025 8 | Pulley 4 1/2

16 ACU05-0349 1 | Cable Adjustment Sleeve

26 ACU05-0348 5 | 5-1/2 Pivot Shaft
ACUDA1C03804316

31 NU 5 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 43L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

47 ACU06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

48 ACU13-0123 1 | Fit 3 Row Cable

Page 8 of 20

FIGURE 14




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 15

EX | 6dmm

FIGURE 15

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

4 ACUO04-1364PLAT 1 | Knee Hold Down - Plat

4 ACUO04-1364WHT 1 | Knee Hold Down - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

21 ACU06-0382 4 | Plastic Washer

25 ACU06-0388 2 | Shaft Collar

28 ACU10-0215 2 | Roller Pad
ACUDA1C03816416

39 NU 5 | 3/8 X 164MM Bolt
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

a7 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

Page 9 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 16

<>
R ‘-'II
g o @Q ()
I I L~ e
o)
)z
=) ;
=
="
=7
) NN !
FIGURE 16 =
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
48 ACU13-0123 1 | Fit 3 Row Cable
49 ACU13-0166 1 | Lat Cable FSLR
51 ACU05-0193 1 | Chain - 12 Link
52 ACUDI1080080U 3 | Snap Link
53 ACUO04-1386 1 | Lat Bar
54 ACU04-0622 1 | Lower Bar

Page 10 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 17

FIGURE 17
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
16 ACU05-0349 1 | Cable Adjustment Sleeve
20 ACU7292501 20 | Weight Plate
22 ACU10-0204ASY 1 | Head Plate + 20 Plate Stem
23 ACU11-0048 1 | Selector Pin
50 ACUMDO000132 1 | Label, Weight Stack 1-21

Page 11 of 20




éﬁm FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW
Component Assembly 18

FIGURE 18

30} 38 X 25num BUTTON HEAD

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 ACUO04-1656PLT 1 | Tower Frame Plate

1 ACUO04-1656WHT 1| TOWER FRAME WHT
ACUDAEC03809016

17 NB 12 | Button HD Alle Screw-3/8X90L
ACUDAEC03802516

40 YB 2 | Button Allen Screw -3/8X25L
ACUDC1250100020

42 B 26 | Hardware: Washer - 3/8 X 2.0T Black

55 ACUAPO06-0333 1 | Assembly, Fit Series, Tower Cap

56 ACU10-0231 1 | Front Shroud

57 ACU10-0228 1 | Rear Shroud (FSLR)
ACUDB9E03813016

58 B 12 | Acorn Nut 3/8

Page 12 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 2

FIGURE 2

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

2 ACUO04-1654WHT 1 | FOOT PLATE ASSY WHT

2 ACUO04-1654PLAT 1 | ACUO04: Foot Plate Assembly

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

10 ACUO04-1655WHT 1| LAT/LOW BASE WHT

10 ACUO04-1655PLT 1| LAT/LOW BASE PLT
ACUDA1C03806716

34 NU 4 | 3/8 X 67MM Bolt
ACUDA1C03809716

38 NU 2 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 97L
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

Page 13 of 20




éﬁm FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 3

LUBRICATLION NOTE:
When finished assembling the Weight
/@ S1ack, open the lube Pack provided

Elack Flastic Socket Bushings (Qty 2)
ACUDE-0030

- o with this unit and apply a thin film of
A Lubricant around the first 2to 3
™ q Fga inches of each Guide Rod above the
Ll ™ Head Plate Assembly. Afterthe
1 ¥ cables are installed, use of the ma-

chine will spread the lubricant over the
length of the Guide Rods and into the
Head Plate Bushings

)

\

PRI

0
i
T A
v

(€

(@

{

{5
=

p_pP P 95@/

FIGURE 3
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 ACUO04-1656WHT 1 | TOWER FRAME WHT
1 ACU04-1656PLT 1 | Tower Frame Plate
12 ACUO04-1653PLT 1 | Guide Rod Support Plate
12 ACUO04-1653WHT 1 | GUIDE ROD SUPPORT WHT
18 ACU06-0304 2 | Cushion; Weight Stack 3/4 1D
19 ACU01-2375 2 | ACUO01:Guide Rod
20 ACU7292501 20 | Weight Plate
22 ACU10-0204ASY 1 | Head Plate + 20 Plate Stem
24 ACU05-0212 2 | Shaft Collar

Page 14 of 20




é;@m FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW
Component Assembly 4

FIGURE 4

(36)3/8 X T3mm

@
VR X T3mm

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 ACUO04-1656PLT 1 | Tower Frame Plate

1 ACUO04-1656WHT 1| TOWER FRAME WHT

3 ACUO04-1652WHT 1 | LAT/LOW BOOM WHT

3 ACU04-1652PLT 1 | Lat/Low Boom Plate

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

12 ACUO04-1653PLT 1 | Guide Rod Support Plate

12 ACU04-1653WHT 1 | GUIDE ROD SUPPORT WHT
ACUDC1250100020

33 B 6 | Hardware: Washer - 3/8 X 2.0T Black
ACUDA1C03807316

36 NU 4 | 3/8 X 73MM Bolt
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

47 ACUO06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

a7 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

Page 15 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 6

BL.J.C&@‘U II

FIGLRE 6

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

5 ACU04-1368BLK 1 | Lat/Low Seat; Black

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

8 ACU02-1321BLK 4 | Plate - 1/4 X 1-1/2 X 15-1/2 ;

26 ACU05-0348 5 | 5-1/2 Pivot Shaft
ACUDA1C03816416

39 NU 5 | 3/8 X 164MM Bolt
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

46 ACU06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

Page 16 of 20




éﬁfm FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW
Component Assembly 7

38X S0 (3]

BLACK o)
FIGLRE T
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
5 ACUO04-1368BLK 1 | Lat/Low Seat; Black
27 ACU07-0157 1 | Seat Pad
ACUDA1C03805016
32 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 50L
ACUDC1200105010
44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer
45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6
46 ACU06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

Page 17 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW
ROW

Component Assembly 8

FIGLRE §

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

7 ACUO04-1366PLAT 1 | Swivel Pulley - Platinum

7 ACU04-1366WHT 1| SWIVEL PULLEY WHT

41 ACUO05-0313 1 | Cap Head Allen Screw - 12.7 X
a7 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

47 ACU06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

Page 18 of 20




o5 FEmess

FSLR - FIT SERIES - LAT PULL / LOW

ROW

Component Assembly 9

FIGURE Y

V3% Hmm

IE'LaCZ{({fK

46) BLACK

BLACK

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

6 ACUO04-1363WHT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - White

6 ACUO04-1363PLAT 1 | Lat/Low Frame - Plate

9 ACU02-1320 1 | Adjust: Plate - Knee Hold Down Adjust

16 ACU05-0349 1 | Cable Adjustment Sleeve

30 ACU05-0350 1 | Shaft Pivot - 16 X 10 X 14.5L
ACUDA1C03805016

32 NU 4 | HEX Bolt - 3/8 X 50L
ACUDA1C03806716

34 NU 4 | 3/8 X 67MM Bolt
ACUDB2E03807200

43 U 29 | Hardware: Nylon Nut - 3/8 X 7.2T
ACUDC1200105010

44 U 53 | 3/8 SAE Washer

45 ACU05-0310 53 | Shim Washer - 27.6 X 10.3 X0.6

46 ACU06-0357BLK 24 | Cap - Right Black

47 ACUO06-0357PLAT 29 | Cap - Right Plate

47 ACU06-0357WHT 29 | Cap - Right White

Page 19 of 20




Page 20 of 20



